NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - DENTAL ONLY BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

NAIC Cumulative
Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market
Rank Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
1 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 71,583,956 71,583,956 52,432,232 52,917,427 38.7% 38.7%
2 54658 Delta Dental of NC Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 70,031,253 70,031,253 56,164,444 56,519,070 37.9% 76.6%
3 73288 Humana Ins Co Health Wi 12,893,146 12,893,921 8,804,703 9,059,452 7.0% 83.6%
4 73474 Dentegra Ins Co Health DE 7,011,866 6,944,570 4,871,391 4,869,103 3.8% 87.3%
5 70580 Humanadental Ins Co Health Wi 6,526,383 6,532,510 4,361,911 4,343,462 3.5% 90.9%
6 95910 Aetna Dental Inc Health Maintenance Organization TX 6,048,035 6,048,035 6,919,253 6,986,068 3.3% 94.1%
7 95179 Cigna Dental Hith of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,540,389 5,540,389 4,452,382 4,473,472 3.0% 97.1%
8 92525 TruAssure Ins Co Health IL 4,276,673 0 3,220,512 3,259,460 2.3% 99.5%
9 85766 United Concordia Ins Co Health AZ 1,012,784 1,012,784 949,833 885,985 0.5% 100.0%
ALL OTHERS 675 675 390,228 399,822 0.0% 100.0%
TOTAL 184,925,160 180,588,093 142,566,889 143,713,321 100.0%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - DENTAL ONLY BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

NAIC
Line of Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market

Year Business Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share %
2019 Dental only 95910 Aetna Dental Inc Health Maintenance Organization TX 6,048,035 6,048,035 6,919,253 6,986,068 3.3%
2019 Dental only 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 71,583,956 71,583,956 52,432,232 52,917,427 38.7%
2019 Dental only 95179 Cigna Dental Hith of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,540,389 5,540,389 4,452,382 4,473,472 3.0%
2019 Dental only 60984 Compbenefits Ins Co Health TX 675 675 -31 -65 0.0%
2019 Dental only 54658 Delta Dental of NC Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 70,031,253 70,031,253 56,164,444 56,519,070 37.9%
2019 Dental only 12307 DentaQuest USA Ins Co Inc Health TX 0 0 390,259 399,887 0.0%
2019 Dental only 73474 Dentegra Ins Co Health DE 7,011,866 6,944,570 4,871,391 4,869,103 3.8%
2019 Dental only 73288 Humana Ins Co Health W 12,893,146 12,893,921 8,804,703 9,059,452 7.0%
2019 Dental only 70580 Humanadental Ins Co Health Wi 6,526,383 6,532,510 4,361,911 4,343,462 3.5%
2019 Dental only 92525 TruAssure Ins Co Health IL 4,276,673 0 3,220,512 3,259,460 2.3%
2019 Dental only 85766 United Concordia Ins Co Health AZ 1,012,784 1,012,784 949,833 885,985 0.5%
2019 Dental only TOTAL 184,925,160 180,588,093 142,566,889 143,713,321 100.0%

Volume Ill-Accident and Health Business
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